

11-09-2001

11/08/2001 01 FC:581

	01894967 S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings	V V V					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.						
1. Name of conveying party(les): Rex Barrett Dale B. Johnson Richard Stone	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: <u>AstenJohnson</u> , <u>Inc</u> . Internal Address:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? 🖳 Yes 🔜 No						
3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other	Street Address: 4399 Corporate Road					
	City: Charleston State: SC Zip: 29423					
Execution Date: Oct.31 & Nov.1, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔯 Yes 🥨 No					
If this document is being filed together with a new appli A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/456,315	B. Patent No.(s)					
	ached? Tyes Ma No					
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: SHAPIRO COHEN Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)					
Street Address: 112 Kent Street,	8. Deposit account number:					
Suite 2001 City: Ottawa State: ON Zip: KlP 6P1	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE						
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Robert G. Hendry Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignment

ABSIGNMENT

File No.: 1007-274 United States of America Patent Application

IN CONSIDERATION OF One Pollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, paid to

Box BARRETT, Dale B. JOHNSON and Richard STONE

hereinafter referred to as the Inventors, the said Inventors hereby sell and assign to

AstenJohnson, Inc.

whose full post office address is 4399 Corporate Road, P.O. Box 118001, Charleston, SC 29423-8001 (US), all their right, title, and interest in the United States of America, in and to the invention relating to

IMPROVED FORMING FABRIC

as described in the proposed Application for a patent for such invention, executed by me on December 7, 1999 and February 24, 2000, and to all the Inventors' corresponding, title and interest in and to the invention disclosed in the aforesaid United States Patent Application, the Inventors' corresponding right to claim priority from the aforesaid United States Application in the United States of America, and in any patent or patents which may issue thereon.

THE SIGNATORIES BERETO also hereby authorize Robert A. Wilkes, Registration No. 28,170, of the firm of SHAPIRO COMEN to correct errors in this Assignment or to insert any further identification or information necessary or desirable to make this Assignment recordable.

		Hopleton,	ν (<u> </u>		·
	SIGNED AT _	Appleton,			
this	3/ day	of October 210,	,	+	
1	clan	B	_	Witness	
	Rex B	RETT	-		1
	SIGNED AT	Kanata	Ont		
this	day	ez November	,	i date.	
	Kal	13 JAMAN		2.001	
	Dale			Wi these	
		KANATA,	ONT		
	day	of Nov. 2001	f	D. A DICK	
	Richard Picha	Stone STONE	 -	Witness	

RECORDED: 11/06/2001

PATENT REEL: 012297 FRAME: 0930